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Junhe 26, 1989

Mr. Bavid A. Gibbs
Scout Executive
Central Minnesota Council, No. 296

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Arthur Ronald Campina

Dear Dave:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Confidential File.

Sincerely,
. -~ TIWLE
Paul Ernst, Director et YT
Registration Service D 589
ag ygN2e”
~
(ykﬁji
cc: Horth Central Region ERWN
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R T
Cgm plaint _ sumons

Yif more than 6 counts (veu attached) T8 w1 T, 2ien [ 22T i X WARRANT
. ORDER OF DETENTION
State of Minnesota X FRLONY
vs. PLAINTIFF, GROSS MISDEMEANOR
NAME: first, middle. last Duate of Birth SJISCOMPLAINT NUMBER

ARTHUR RONALD CAMPIN . Liwl=fiiS,
R 35 Bl R £ R R
4-16-45 Spnenin .

Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 DEFENDANT.

The Complainant, heing duly sworn, mukes complaint (o the above-named Court und states that there is probuble

cause to believe that the Defendant conunitted the Jollowing offense(s). The compluinant states that the following
facts establish PROBABLE CAUSE

Your complainant, Kathy Nolan, states that she is an investigator with the City of St.
Cloud Police Department. Your ccmplainant indicates that she has been involved in the
investigation of St. Cloud offense report #85003740, and based therecn alleges as follows:
Your camplainant states that on March 12, 1985, she was contacted by Sharcn Knutson of the
Stearns County Sccial Services. Sharon Knutson stated that she had received a report of
sexual abuse at Westwood School in the east wing of an eleven yvear old mentally handi-
capped child, said child having a birth date of [} S 21 hereinafter being
referred to as victim "A". Your camplainant states that the Westwood School is located
within the City of St. Cloud, Stearns County, Minnesota. Sharon Knutsen told your
complainant that she had received a call from a Marv Moore who works at Westwood School .
Your complainant contacted Marv Mcore and was informed that the student involved was
victim "A". Marv Mcore informed your complainant that victim "A" is -severely mentally
handicapped and has no cormunication skills. The alleged abuse was observed by an aide at
scheol who was identified as 2 'our cawplainant indicates that she was
also informed by Marv Mcore that the volunteer who had allegedly sexually abused victim
"A" was an Arthur Campina who your complainant knows by his full name to be Arthur Ronald
Campina. Your complainant went to the Westwood School and met with .
I i formed your complainant that on March 11, 1985, at approximately 9:30
a.m., she had walked into the gym area of the east wing of Westwood School and at that
time had chserved victim "A" to be kneeling on the floor. She stated that Arthur Campina,
who is confined to a wheel chair, was right next to victim "A" and had his ‘right hand
patting victim "A's" breasts. _e stated that when Arthur Campina saw her
he then dropped his hand to e area of victim "A's" midriff, or stamach, and mede
statements to the effect that he was trying to keep victim "A" in
complainant indicates that subsequent to obtaining the statement from ,
she did observe victim "A" and did observe her to be both physically and mentally handi-

capped.

Lee Ann Schindele described victim “A" as being “multiple handicapped, non-verbal,
non-ambulatory to a certain extent she can walk on her knees and crawl, she's not 100%
non-ambulatory”.  She indicates that Arthur Ronald Campina was an individual who had
started coming in and volunteering doing certain assigned media skills that teachers had
designated. Lee Ann Schindele indicated that she walked into a gym and she stated as
follows:"and I was in the work room coming out of it and I just, when I walked out through
the doorway coming into the gym where Art was thers, here's the doorway, here's Art in his
wheelchair and here's victim "A" on the other side. Art had his arm extended with his h
across victim "A's" breast patting her in the breast and saying, 'Don't go out

Stay in the gym.' And then when he seen me he put his hand on her stomach and said, 'You

DAP:geh 5-1A-85

FORMC |
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SJIS COMPLAINT NUMBER(S):

73-11-1-004515

can't go out. You stay in here.'" She indicates that she saw him pat her breasts three or
four times and that he then put his hand on her stomach. Your complainant indicates that
Arthur Ronald Campina's date of birth is April 16, 194S.

Your complainant states that she has reason to btelieve and dces believe the above informa-
tion to be true and correct.

The above facts constitute your complainant's basis for believing that the above-named
defendant, on or about March 11, 1985, in the City of St. Cloud, Stearns County, Minne-
sota, committed the following described offenses:

CHARGE: QOUNT I =~ Criminal Sexual Conduct in the Second Degree

COUNT II - Criminal Sexual Conduct in the Fourth Degree
SECTICN: COUNT I - M.S. 609.343 (a)
CCUNT II - M.S. 609.345 (d)
MAXIMUM SENTERCE: COUNT I - 15 years and/or $15,000.00
COUNT II - S years and/cr $5,000.00
DESCRIPTION
COUNT I -

That the defendant, Arthur Ronald Campina, then and there teing, did wrongfully, unlaw-
fully and feloniously engage in sexual contact with another person, to-wit, female victim
"A", said victim/ lainant being under 13 years of age, to-wit, said victim having a
birth date of & and said actor/defendant, Arthur Ronald Campina, being more
than 36 months older than the caomplainant/victim, to-wit, having a birth date of ﬁ

-

14

QCUNT II
That the defendant, Arthur Ronald Campina, then and there being, did wrongfully, unlaw-
fully and feloniously engage in sexual contact with another perscn, to-wit, female victim
"A", and said actor/defendant knew or should have had reason to know that the complain-
ant/victim was mentally defective, mentally incapacitated, or physically helpless.

THEREFORE. Complainant requests that said Defendunt, subject to bail or conditions of release be:
(1) arrested or that other lawful steps pe twken to obtain defendant’s appearance in court: or
(2) detained, if already in custody, pending further proceedings;

and that said Defendant otherwise be dealt with according to law. /
COMPLAINANT'S NAME: O l’ A V(Nl SSI( TURE:

Kathy Nolan
Being duly authorized ta prosecute the r;jjc'nsc( } m ee wreb\ a,n{mne this C’u mplaine.
DATE: PROSH Il MG S \TI'()R@Q SIGNATURE:

y 16, 1985 WA
S ISECUTING ATTORNEY :
NSé‘éﬁTgL‘A Plahn, Reg. No. S7G75 ARURESSTEETIONT: Cloud, MN 56302
Assistant Stesarns County Attorney ]
FORM [.2.1
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st Case #: R5-F5- 153 ‘ PAGE 3 of 3
From the above sworn facts, and any supporting affidavits or supplemental swnm. testimony, [, the [ssuing
Jfficer, have derermined that probable cause exists 10 support, subject to bail or conditions of release where appli-
cable, Defendant (s) arrest or other lawful steps be taken to obtain Defendant(s) appearance in Court, or his deten-
tion, if already in custody, pending further proceedings. The Defendant(s) isfare thereof charged with the above-
stated offense.

SUMMONS
THEREFORE You,' THE ABOVE-NAMED DEFENDANT(S, ARE HEREBY SUMMONED to appear on the
day of , 19 at AM/PM befure the above-named court at

to answer this complaint,
[FYOU FAIL TO APPEAR in response to this SUMMONS, a WARRANT FOR YO UR ARREST shall be issued.

< WARRANT

EXECUTE IN MINNESOTA ONLY
To the sheriff of the above-named county; or other person authorized to execute this WARRANT, [ hereby
order, in the name of the State of Minnesota, that the above-named Defendant (s) be apprefiended and arrested with-
out delay and brought promptly before the above-named Court (if in session, and if not, before a Judge or Judicial
Officer of such Court without unnecessary delay, and in any event not later than 36 hours after the arrest or as soon
t/tereafter as such Judge or Judicial Officer is available) to be dealt with according to law.

ORDER OF DETENTION

Smce the above-named Defendant (s) is/are already in custody;
[ hereby order; subject to bail or conditions of release, that the above-named Defendant(s) continue to
be detained pending further proceedings.

Bail:
Conditions of Release: -

This COMPLA[NT XE‘GM WARRANT, ORIXBRXQEINTRENTION was swom to subscribed before, and

1955

issued’ by the undersigned authorzzed Issuing Judicial Officer this
J UD[CIAL OFFICER: .
Name: 66-1-’( oT 80 &
Title:  SUbE£=

Sworn testimony has been given before the Judicial Officer by the following witnesses:

Sign

T R R N P e BT e e e T A T e e T 5
 STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY of ‘{i. o feré Sgggmgéﬁamp
TRARLT, | oo
. :-g SUrer s JLcanty, UN
State of Minnesota R,
Plaintiff, 2 RETURN OF SERVICE
:"1’ [ hereby Certify and Return that I have served
vs. EX 2 copy of this COMPLAINT - SUMMNONS. IV 1K-
B RANT. ORDER OF DETENTION upon the Defen-
‘ A - B dane (5) herein-named.
A RThu2.  Kowdw O/—UY\—)}/ AL '“f’ Signuture of Authorized Service Agent:
Defendant (s) _.
[FORM J-1
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Form 1.36—State Dismissal of Complaint. wuant to Rule 30.01

JEL PRINTING COLINGC ST CLOUD, MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA ‘
COUNTY OF STEARNS

STATE OF MINNESOTA,
vs Plaintiff,

Arthur Ronald Campina

‘Defendant.

' - DISTRICT COURT
CRIMINAL DIVISION

State Dismissal of Complaint,
Pursuant to Rule 30.01

District Court File No. K3=85=1524
County Attorney File No._85=332

The State of Minnesota hereby dimisses the Complaint in the above-named case for the following reasons:

Based on the plea agreement in which the above—referenced matter was continued
for dismissal, contingent upon a psychological evaluation and a following of
recommendations, and based on the cooperation that the defendant did extend in

that regard, and per the agreement,

above-referenced matter.

Dated: _March 8, 1988
oo G Usomey
Doun £lee
Qefy © o Ooun &0

1.35

the State now moves to dismiss the

Ttad this b dayol N 19 B8
Mary L B0l

Conrt AdiminiciminT

Siearns County, 48 4

gY: '-\’)\x OO\, Dequtly

ol AUAA

(Prosecuting Attorney)

Name: Dennis A. Plahn

Reg. No.: 87075

Title: {Asst.) County Attorney

Address: Box 443, St. Cloud. MN 56302
Telephone No.: (612) 855804 259-3880
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STATE OF MINN!QTA &TRICT COURT

. Stearns 1

Countyof ........ . ... ... ... :

s

THE STATE OF MINNESOTA  .....eennn. TR Judicial District

vs. COURT'S NOTICE TO THE . |
COMMISSIONER OF CORRECTIONS

Arthur Ronald Campina.

- District Court File # .. K5-85-1524

.............................

B B 0 - o 6{4/85. ........
3 Verdict (date)

O Hea ..3/x3/86. ... .. entered On charge Of ... ... ot
& Negotiated (date}

........................................................................

recommendations Ml DOC.supervising,; NSVs:

before the Honorable .. . Paul. HOLIMAD. .. ..ottt ettt a e
On..3/17/86 . .........
(dare) -
O Imposition of sentence stayed und defendant placed on probation
O Execution for an indeterminate period not to exceed. . .. . . ..
O Adjudication years, pursuant to the Court’s Order.
Special Conditions: . . . e e e e s
Dated this. .. 17th day of March | 1986, Gregory W, Solien . . ..
b2.9/9.91 ?9?@@3‘#2) o
Cou Administrato
By: Lan A v/ j.')/lfﬂ(eput}’
... \IS F?.a.r\}?.s ..... County, Minnesota
0302
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May 8, 1989

Mr. David A. Gibbs
Scout Executive
Central Minnesota Council, Mo. 296

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ARTHUR CAMPINA

Qear Dave:

You called our office in February, and indicated that the above named
individual had been convicted and placed on probation for sexually molesting a
girl.

I am enclosing a confidential record sheet, which I must have completed, so -
that we can identify Mr. Campina. Please complete this with as much
information as you have available. A copy of a paper with his signature would
also aid in the identification process.

Since we have not heard from you, we also would like copies of any newspaper

clippings or court records which you can secure, which would substantiate the
conviction. This is most necessary if we are to have a complete file, which

will lead to refusal of registration anywhere in the country.
Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director ‘ 1 F“35

R 13 . . ) . EADY

egistration Service : R ;
eko . \hPx Qo™

Enclosure S 4‘723“3._7

cc: North Central Region L i, . o - ":i-fih':
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